




ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
TIME: 

TIME ADJUSTMENT 
THIS CHANGE: 

Page 

(Including this change) 

DAY(S) -240 DAY(S) -58 % 

(Use additional pages as needed): 

full and final for and resolves all aspects of the Potential Claim Record No. , dated 

Site Condition. Contaminated Soil and Water Bent 3R CIDH work. 

In accordance Section 5- l. l 46. 

compensate the Contractor for additional costs incurred 

all for this work and no additional payment will be made. 

During acceptance of was encountered the gamma-gamma The contractor claimed that additional 

work for amending the Health and in the area contaminated soil was not their re~;pcmsrn1 

The Engineer agreed and issued this change in order to compensate the Contractor for the HSP amendments. This was concurred with 

the Construction Engineer, Jim and Construction Manager, Chris Cummings. 

The Contractor will receive and agrees to accept the lump sum of$ 5,946.52 for this change. A cost analysis for this change is filed with the 

contract records. 

There is no adjustment of contract time as a result of this change as it does not affect the controlling operation. 

CONCURRED BY: 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/BRIDGE ENGINEER 

Jim Wood. Area Construction Engineer 
PROJECT ENGINEER 

John Martin 
PROJECT MANAGER 

Phil Baker 
FHWA REP. 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

Construction 

DATE 

08/29/2013 
DATE 

12/20/2012 
DATE 

1212012012 
DATE 

DATE 

DATE 

DATE 

09/16/2013 

ESTIMATE OF COST 

ITEMS 

FORCE ACCOUNT 

AGREED PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT 

TOTAL 

THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE 

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION 

PARTICIPATING PARTICIPATING IN PART 

NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) 

CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS 

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT 

NONE 

pe) 

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formals. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records 
and Forms Management. 1120 Street. MS-89. Sacramento, CA 95814. 

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Sheei 

ln accordance "of the Amendments 
the of Bent 3R ClDH 

This constitutes 

The Contractor receive and agrees sum of$ 5,946.52 this change. 

This order 
, dated January 

There will be time 

foll and final 
described as 

!''-''"""'~"'for and resolves all aspects oflhe Fu!! and Final Potential Claim Record No. 
Site Condition, Contaminated and Water Bent 3R ClDH work. 

Extra Work at Agreed Sum = $ 5,946,52 

hy reason of this since the work involved did not affect the 

Estimated Cost fncrease 0 Decrease $ 5,946.52 

By reason of this order the time of completion wiil be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment of Contract Time 

Cummings, Area Construction 

r, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is a that 
we will provide all equipm furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform aH services necessary for 
the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not 
sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the 
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. 

disab!Hties, this dccument is avai!abte in alternate formats. 
Ma1naaement 1120 N Street MS-89, Sacrarnento. CA 95814. 

s122949
Highlight



'08/05/201} 

TC 

NO 

$ 0.00 

·------~---~ 
1 ;s TH!S REQUEST !N ,~,c:coRDi\NCE 
i V\t!TH ENViROi'iMENTAL DOCUMENTS? 

YES NO 
SUPPLEMENTAL ~UNDS PRC-·JlDED 

ORJGlhLi\L SONTRAC1 
Tl ME: 

T!IilE ADJUSTMENT 
TH!S CHANGE: 

PREV!OUSL Y .!-\PPRO\/ED 
CCO THV~E .t\DJUSTMENTS: 

PERCENTAGE Ti~11iE ADJUSTED TOTAL# OF UNRECONCILED 
(!nduding this change) DEFERRED Tirv1E 

CCOs {lnciuding this change) 

170 OAY(S) ___ C_I __ DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) % 0 
--~-----

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use addilionai pages as needed) 

in accordance with section 8-1.09. "Right of Way Delays" and section 4-l .03D, "Extra Work" of the Standard Specifications and as approved 
the Engineer. compensate the contractor for the delay and other impac1s associated with drilling of Pile No. 3R located at Cypress St. UC 

--- - ---(\Vid-e-n},--not pai-d-fOr s-e13-ar-atei)' -oF-sho-.\v-n -on th-e-eon-t-rael-f1kms. sect-ion~'-Pft-he---

Standard Specifications, Standard Plans, and Contract Special Provision. 

Due to an unknown subsurface contamination of the soil with hydrocarbons immediately adjacent to the pile location a delay in the completion 
of pile 3R was incurred by the Contractor until the Department was able to analyze and mitigate the impacts to the operation. This change was 
concurred with by the Project Manager. Phil Baker. the Project Engineer, Chris Gaido. District Hazardous Waste Coordinator, Tom Graves 
and the Construction Manager, Chris Cummings. 

There are no established bid items for this work. Therefore. the contractor will be compensated at force account estimated to be $15,000.00 for 
the delay to completion of this work. A force account analysis of costs for this change is filed with the contract records. 

There is no adjustment of contract time as a result of this change as it does not affect the controlling operation: 

CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/BRIDGE ENGINEER DATE THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE 

Jim Wood, P.E. 08/05/2011 ITEMS 

PROJECT ENGINEER DATE FORCE ACCOUNT $15,000.00 $15.000.00 

Chris Gaido. P.E. 08/05/2011 AGREED PRICE 
--------------

PROJECT MANAGER DATE ADJUSTMENT 

Phil Baker, P.E. 08/05/2011 TOTAL $15.000.00 $15.000.00 
FHWA REP. DATE FEDERAL PARTICIPATION 

D PARTICIPATING D PARTICIPATING IN PART D NONE 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATE 

Tom Graves. D2 Hazardous Waste Coord 08/05/2011 D NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) ~ NON-PARTICIPATING 

OTHER (SPECIFY) DATE FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.l.P. type)__ 

DATE ~ CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT D CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS 

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT 

HQ OR DISTRICT PRIOR APPROVAL BY DATE 
- ----------· 

RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE.Ill uwu DATE ---------

Nathan W. Alexander. P.E. _08/05/2011 

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records 
and Forms Management. 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814. 

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight



'i 

the spe-cifled. end \;·viii accept 2s fuH payrnent thers·tor the pnces shovvn abo\te NOTE: ~f ycn1; the contractor~ do not 
sign acceptance of this order. your attention ls directed to the requirements of the sµeciflcation as to proceeding with the 
ordereti work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. 



CCO NO. 

016 
CCOAMOUNT 

$ 
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED 

$ 0.00 

INCREASE DECREASE 

E.A 

CO-RTE-PM 

FED NO. 

CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change): 

HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? D YES 

IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? 

~NO 

NO 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
TIME: 

TIME ADJUSTMENT 
THIS CHANGE: 

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED TOTAL# OF UNRECONCILED 
CCO TIME ADJUSTMENTS: (Including this change) DEFERRED TIME 

CCOs (Including this change) 

170 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 % 0 

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): 

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDS 

In accordance with section 8-1.09, "Right of Way Delays" and section 4-l.03D, "Extra Work" of the Standard Specifications and 
as approved by the Engineer, compensate the contractor for the delay and other impacts associated with drilling of Pile No. 3R 
located at Cypress St. UC (Widen), not paid for separately or shown on the contract plans. All work shall be performed in 
accordance with applicable sections of the Standard Specifications, Standard Plans, and Contract Special Provision. 

Additional funds are needed due to additional costs incurred during the delay in completing contract work that was not 
anticipated nor included in the original force account analysis. The development and implementation of a comprehensive Health 
and Safety Plan was an addition to the original change order. This change was concurred with by the Project Manager, Phil 
Baker, the Project Engineer, Chris Gaido, District Hazardous Waste Coordinator, Tom Graves, and the Construction Manager, 
Chris Cummings. 

There are no established bid items for this work. Therefore, the contractor will be compensated at force account estimated to be 
$45,000.00 for the delay to completion of this work. A force account analysis of costs for this change is filed with the contract 
records. 

There is no adjustment of contract time as a result of this change as it does not affect the controlling operation. 

CONCURRED BY: I I 1 I ESTIMATE OF COST 

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/BRIDfl!/:V/Vf R DATE THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE 

Nathan Alexander, ACE Mi'1Ji ' -0212112012 ITEMS 

PROJECT ENGINEER DATE FORCE ACCOUNT $45,000.00 $60,000.00 

Chris Gaido, P.E. 07/18/2011 AGREED PRICE 

PROJECT MANAGER DATE ADJUSTMENT 

Phil Baker, P.E. 02/21/2012 TOTAL $45,000.00 $60,000.00 
FHWAREP. DATE FEDERAL PARTICIPATION 

D PARTICIPATING D PARTICIPATING IN PART D NONE 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATE 

D NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) ~ NON-PARTICIPATING 

OTHER (SPECIFY) DATE FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.1.P. type) 

DATE ~ CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT D CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS 

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT 

HQ OR DISTRICT PRIOR APPROVAL BY DATE 

RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE i/.J 
Nathan W. Alexander, P.E. fl~/~-~ATE 2/21/2012 

I 
ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records 

and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814. 

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight

s122949
Highlight



contractor 

Inc. contractor 

You are directed to make the rn11nwmn """m"'"" sm~cir1ca;r1or1s or do the following described work not included in the 
and for this contract. order is not effective until the em1im~er. 

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, 
agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually 
used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the 
original in the estimate. 

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY DELAY: = $ 45,000.00 

Estimated Cost: l:8:J Increase D Decrease $ 45,000.00 

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

Nathan W. Alexander, Construction Engineer 

W. Alexander, Construction Engineer 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

Chris Cummings, Area Construction Manager 

DATE 

02/17/2012 

DATE 

02/17/2012 

DATE 

02/21/2012 

r, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that 
we will provide all equipme , furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for 
the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not 
sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the 
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. 

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY 
(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

Issued Unilaterally 

DATE 

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or 
write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814. 

s122949
Highlight




	Comment Letter to SWRCB Case Closure
	02-4C4014 CCO 019 R00S00 Input
	4C4014 CCO 016 R00 S00
	4C4014 CCO 016s1 - RW Delay Input
	Google Earth Image Cypress Bridge Widening Contamination



